## EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

| 1. Offer of Terms                                       |                                   | _                             |                                |
|---|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Provider offers the same privacy prote                  | ections found in this DPA be      | etween it and [_ <del> </del> | Renaissance Academy            |
| ("Originating LEA") which is dated [C                   | 06/15/2022], to any oth           | ner LEA ("Subscr              | ibing LEA") who accepts th     |
| General Offer of Privacy Terms ("General                | ral Offer") through its signat    | ure below. This G             | General Offer shall extend on  |
| to privacy protections, and Provider's                  | signature shall not necessar      | ily bind Provider             | to other terms, such as pric   |
| term, or schedule of services, or to any                | other provision not address       | ed in this DPA. Th            | e Provider and the Subscribir  |
| LEA may also agree to change the dat                    | a provided by Subscribing L       | EA to the Provide             | er to suit the unique needs    |
| the Subscribing LEA. The Provider may                   | withdraw the General Offe         | er in the event o             | f: (1) a material change in th |
| applicable privacy statues; (2) a mate                  | erial change in the services      | and products lis              | ted in the originating Servi   |
| Agreement; or three (3) years after th                  | e date of Provider's signatu      | ire to this Form.             | Subscribing LEAs should ser    |
| the signed <u>Exhibit "E"</u>                           | to Provider at                    | the follo                     | owing email addres             |
|   | →bronsen@b                        | ellahoto                      | com                            |
| Bell Photographers Inc.                                 | DIGITOOTIQE                       | onprioto                      | 7.00111                        |
|   | Digitally signed by Bronsen Bell  |                               | 00/45/0000                     |
| BY: Bronsen Bell  | Date: 2022.08.15 15:14:32 -06'00' | Date:                         | 08/15/2022                     |
|   |                                   |                               |                                |
| Printed Name: Bronsen Bell Title/Position: Area Manager |                                   |                               | anager                         |
| -   |                                   |                               | -                              |

## 2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the [Renaissance Academy ] and the Provider. \*\*PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. \*\*

By: Whitney Clegg Date: 2022-09-02

Printed Name: Whitney Clegg Title: District Administrator

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Merit College Preparatory Academy

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Whitney Clegg
Title: District Administrator
Address: 1440 W Center St
Phone: 801-491-7600

Email: whitney.clegg@meritacademy.org